
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/26/13 1st Payment 4,190,073

2nd Payment 4,357,676
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 4,531,983

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 4,713,263

5th Payment 4,901,793

1 06/26/13 Wed $27,700,220 $14,107,299 $40,000,000 $23,543,260.74 1.699 7.6% 7.6% 6th Payment 5,097,865

2 06/29/13 Sat $31,805,792 $30,430,364 $50,000,000 $29,308,323.56 1.706 8.7% 15.6% 7th Payment 5,301,779

3 07/03/13 Wed $29,854,872 $45,697,639 $60,000,000 $35,169,988.28 1.706 8.2% 22.5% 8th Payment 5,513,851

4 07/06/13 Sat $31,729,376 $61,270,148 $70,000,000 $41,469,194.31 1.688 8.7% 29.2% 9th Payment 5,734,405

5 07/10/13 Wed $31,435,340 $77,176,035 $80,000,000 $47,393,364.93 1.688 8.6% 35.3% 10th Payment 5,963,781

6 07/13/13 Sat $37,311,468 $97,819,214 $94,000,000 $54,700,000.00 1.719 10.1% 41.8% 11th Payment 6,202,332

7 07/17/13 Wed $39,692,874 $118,272,152 $116,000,000 $67,500,000.00 1.719 10.7% 48.1% 12th Payment 6,450,425

8 07/20/13 Sat $47,745,826 $142,126,579 $141,000,000 $82,500,000.00 1.710 12.7% 54.7% 13th Payment 6,708,442

9 07/24/13 Wed $49,399,020 $167,447,630 $166,000,000 $97,100,000.00 1.710 13.1% 60.6% 14th Payment 6,976,780

10 07/27/13 Sat $59,204,824 $199,182,994 $196,000,000 $113,800,000.00 1.722 15.5% 66.7% 15th Payment 7,255,851

11 07/31/13 Wed $69,652,618 $235,136,220 $235,000,000 $136,500,000.00 1.722 18.0% 72.7% 16th Payment 7,546,085

12 08/03/13 Sat $88,807,236 $280,976,660 $270,000,000 $156,800,000.00 1.722 22.4% 78.8% 17th Payment 7,847,929

13 08/07/13 Wed $156,370,128 $361,691,654 $360,000,000 $209,100,000.00 1.722 36.0% 86.5% 18th Payment 8,161,846

14 08/10/13 Sat $515,179,659 $627,616,630 $600,000,000 $348,400,000.00 1.722 77.0% 96.9% 19th Payment 8,488,320

15 08/14/13 Wed $565,278,012 $919,401,331 $925,000,000 $537,200,000.00 1.722 80.1% 99.4% 20th Payment 8,827,852

16 08/17/13 Sat $1,030,359,318 $1,451,251,284 $0.00 1.722 94.7% 100.0% 21st Payment 9,180,967

17 08/21/13 Wed $1,130,556,024 $2,034,820,684 $0.00 1.722 96.0% 100.0% 22nd Payment 9,548,205

18 08/24/13 Sat $1,648,574,908 $2,885,780,610 $0.00 1.722 99.1% 100.0% 23rd Payment 9,930,133

19 08/28/13 Wed $1,582,778,434 $3,702,777,771 $0.00 1.722 98.9% 100.0% 24th Payment 10,327,339

20 08/31/13 Sat $2,143,147,381 $4,809,025,674 $0.00 1.722 99.8% 100.0% 25th Payment 10,740,432

21 09/04/13 Wed $2,057,611,964 $5,871,121,983 $0.00 1.722 99.7% 100.0% 26th Payment 11,170,050

27th Payment 11,616,852

28th Payment 12,081,526

29th Payment 12,564,787

30th Payment 13,067,378

Total 235,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,200,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/26/2013


